sufficient working capital to meet its stated objectives as outlined in Section 1.6.

The use of further equity funding or share placements will be considered by the Directors
where it is appropriate to the Company’s needs.

It is also possible that future acquisitions that may be contemplated may exceed the current
or projected financial resources of the Company and it is expected that these acquisitions
would be funded by project finance and/or equity issues (subject to shareholder approvals).

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this Prospectus.  As
with any budget, intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the
manner in which the funds are ultimately applied.  The Board reserves the right to alter the
way funds are applied on this basis.

1.8 CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Set out in the table below is a summary of the capital structure of the Company before and
after completion of the Offers under this Prospectus, on a post-Consolidation basis.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

 Minimum Subscription Full Subscription

Number of
Shares

%
Number of

Shares
%

Shares on issue (being existing Shares
on a post-Consolidation basis)

1

187,057,678 29.69 187,057,678 28.56

Shares now offered pursuant to the
Public Offer

225,000,000 35.72 250,000,000 38.17

Shares now offered pursuant to the
Facilitation Offer

10,375,000 1.65 10,375,000 1.59

Shares now offered pursuant to the 207,500,000 32.94 207,500,000 31.68

 25

Vendor Offer

Total Shares on issue at the
completion of the Offers

629,932,678 100 654,932,678 100

1. The Directors expect that a substantial portion of the Shares on issue following completion of
the Offers will be subject to escrow (see Section 1.9).

1.9 RESTRICTED SECURITIES

Pursuant to the Listing Rules, securities issued to promoters, seed capitalists and vendors of
classified assets may have escrow restrictions placed on them.  Such securities may be
required to be held in escrow for up to 24 months and may not be transferred, assigned or
otherwise disposed of during that period.  At this stage it is expected that a total of
217,875,000 Shares on issue as at the completion of the Offers under this Prospectus are

[…]

Property, plant & equipment - 35,635,285

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Audited balance of CAQ at 30-Jun-14 -

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of HPB 6,405,284

Property, plant & equipment acquired on Acquisition (Refer Note 11) 29,230,001

35,635,285

Pro-forma Balance 35,635,285

20

Audited Pro-forma

30-Jun-14 after Offer

NOTE 7. TRADE & OTHER PAYABLES $ $

Trade & other payables 141,986 375,945

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Audited balance of CAQ at 30-Jun-14 141,986

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of HPB 233,002

Acquisition of PBH 957

233,959

Pro-forma Balance 375,945

Audited Pro-forma

30-Jun-14 after Offer

NOTE 8. BORROWINGS $ $

Borrowings - -

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Audited balance of CAQ at 30-Jun-14 -

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of HPB 3,100,450

Acquisition of RL 3,404

3,103,854

Pro-forma adjustments:

Repayment of Vendor Loans (3,103,854)

(3,103,854)

Pro-forma Balance -

21

Audited

30-Jun-14 $45 million $50 million

NOTE 9. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY $ $ $

Contributed equity 2,855,431 88,730,431 93,430,431

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance: Number of

shares (min)

Number of

shares (max) $ $

Fully paid ordinary share capital prior to Capital Consolidation 374,115,356 374,115,356 2,855,431 2,855,431

Fully paid ordinary share capital following Capital Consolidation (2 for 1 basis) 187,057,678 187,057,678 2,855,431 2,855,431

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of AWL - - 3,186,495 3,186,495

Acquisition of ELL - - 3,188,863 3,188,863

Acquisition of HPB - - 10,601,400 10,601,400

Acquisition of RL - - 1 1

Acquisition of PBH - - 7,127,233 7,127,233

Elimination adjustment on Acquisition - - (24,103,992) (24,103,992)

Shares issued as consideration for Acquisition (Refer Note 11) 207,500,000 207,500,000 41,500,000 41,500,000

Shares issued to the Company's advisers for transaction services performed 8,300,000 8,300,000 1,660,000 1,660,000

Shares issued to Trident for transaction services performed 2,075,000 2,075,000 415,000 415,000

217,875,000 217,875,000 43,575,000 43,575,000

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under this Prospectus 225,000,000 250,000,000 45,000,000 50,000,000

Capital raising costs - - (2,700,000) (3,000,000)

225,000,000 250,000,000 42,300,000 47,000,000

Pro-forma Balance 629,932,678 654,932,678 88,730,431 93,430,431

Pro-forma after Offer

Audited Pro-forma

30-Jun-14 after Offer

NOTE 10. ACCUMULATED LOSSES $ $

Accumulated losses (1,757,601) (3,832,601)

Adjustments to arise at the pro-forma balance:

Audited balance of CAQ at 30-Jun-14 (1,757,601)

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of AWL (10,165)

Acquisition of ELL (12,532)